



<u>Programs & Services Committee</u> Agenda



City of Newton In City Council

Wednesday, December 9, 2020

7:00 PM

The Programs & Services Committee will hold this meeting as Zoom Meeting on Wednesday, December 9 at 7pm. To view this meeting using Zoom use this link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88462546815 or call 1-646-558-8656 and use the Meeting ID: 884 6254 6815.

Items Scheduled for Discussion:

Chair's Note: The City Clerk will provide an update on the status of legislation to allow mail-in voting in Newton for the Special Election.

#430-20 Appointment of Randall Johnson to the Parks and Recreation Commission

HER HONOR THE MAYOR appointing RANDALL JOHNSON, 267 Upland Road, Newton, as an Alternate member of the PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION for a term to expire on September 30, 2022. (60 Days: 01/01/2021)

#431-20 Appointment of Ellen Gibson to the Parks and Recreation Commission

<u>HER HONOR THE MAYOR</u> appointing ELLEN GIBSON, 41 Vernon Street, Newton, as the Ward 1 member of the PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION for a term to expire on September 30, 2023. (60 Days: 01/01/2021)

#432-20 Appointment of Elizabeth Wilkinson to the Parks and Recreation Commission

HER HONOR THE MAYOR appointing ELIZABETH WILKINSON, 14 Trowbridge Street, Newton Centre, as the Ward 6 member of the PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION for a term to expire on September 30, 2023. (60 Days: 01/01/2021)

The location of this meeting is accessible and reasonable accommodations will be provided to persons with disabilities who require assistance. If you need a reasonable accommodation, please contact the City of Newton's ADA Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance of the meeting: jfairley@newtonma.gov or (617) 796-1253. The city's TTY/TDD direct line is: 617-796-1089. For the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), please dial 711.

#451-20 Reappointment of Arthur Magni to the Parks and Recreation Commission

HER HONOR THE MAYOR reappointing ARTHUR MAGNI, 107 Mount Vernon, West Newton, as the Ward 2 member of the PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION for a term to expire on September 30, 2023. (60 Days: 01/15/2021)

#452-20 Reappointment of Byron Dunker to the Parks and Recreation Commission

HER HONOR THE MAYOR reappointing BYRON DUNKER, 10 Southwick Road, Newton, as the Ward 5 member of the Parks and Recreation Commission for a term to expire on September 30, 2023. (60 Days: 01/15/2021)

#453-20 Reappointment of John Neville to the Parks and Recreation Commission

<u>HER HONOR THE MAYOR</u> reappointing JOHN NEVILE, 68 High Street, Newton Upper Falls, as an Alternate member of the Parks and Recreation Commission for a term to expire on September 30, 2023. (60 Days: 01/15/2021)

#449-20 Request to set the date for a special election

<u>PRESIDENT ALBRIGHT</u> requesting the setting of a date for a special election to fill vacancies on the City Council in the positions of Councilor-at-Large, Ward 1 due to the death of Councilor Ciccone; and Councilor-at-Large, Ward 2 due to the resignation of Councilor Auchincloss.

Respectfully Submitted,

Josh Krintzman, Chair